
COMMUNITY PROFILE | ABILENE, TEXAS

HOUSING &
INCOME 

POPULATION

2020 Total Population

121,512

2025 Total Population

123,841

Annual Growth Rate 

+ 0.38%

< 5 8.2K

5-19 23.4K

20-29 22.5K

30-39 17.2K

40-49 12.8K

50-59 12.9K

60-64 6.2K

65+ 18.3K

2020 Population by Age EDUCATION

Population Age 25+ with
High School Degree or Higher

87.2%
Population Age 25+ with

Bachelors Degree or Higher

24.2%

LABOR FORCE

2020 Employment Rate

91.1%

2020 Median Home Value

$125,586

< $25K $50K-$99K $100K +

23.3%
$25K-$49K

31.4% 27% 18.3%

2020 Households by Income
2020 Average Household 

Income

$64,836

City of 
Abilene

20 min 
drive

40 min 
drive

60 min 
drive

62,510 68,892 85,235 157,937

2020 Available Labor by 
Drive Time

2020 Average Hourly Wage

$20.90 
2020 Unemployment Rate

8.9%

2020 Median Household 
Income

$45,187

Population within
30-minute radius

164,688

Population within
45-minute radius

194,587

6 Universities & Colleges

13,140 
students enrolled

Data Sources Include: GISWebTech Recruit Data Platform (ESRI), Texas Comptroller's Office, Local Educational Institutions,
National Weather Service, Abilene Convention and Visitors Bureau



Institution
Abilene Christian University
Hardin Simmons University
McMurry University
Texas Tech Health Science Center 
Cisco College
Texas State Technical College

Enrollment
5,150
2,250
1,100
560
2,800
1,280

City
Atlanta, GA
Austin, TX
Chicago, IL
Dallas, TX
Denver, CO
El Paso, TX
Houston, TX
Los Angeles, CA
Nashville, TN
Phoenix, AZ

Distance
963
218
1,080
184
707
453
351
1,255
844
855

Highway/Air/Rail Network
Interstate Highway
US Highways
State Highways
Air Service
Flights

I-20
80, 83, 84, 277
351, 36
American Eagle, SkyWest
14 to/from DFW
2 to/from IAH 

EDUCATION

Month
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Average

High
62.6
59.7
71.9
76.4
89.8
90.5
95.7
100.5
95.9
77.5
65.7
63.2
76.2

Low
36.7
36.0
51.2
60.9
62.0
72.2
72.2
76.3
72.0
50.5
39.3
36.1
52.8

6,005
$379.96M

Property Tax
Taylor County 
City of Abilene 
Abilene ISD
Total Property Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.634
0.7877
1.3214
2.7431

Sales Tax
State of Texas
City of Abilene
Economic Development
Total Sales Tax Rate

Tax Rate
6.25%
1.50%
0.50%
8.25%

Dyess Air Force Base
Employment (Active Duty & DoD Civilian)
Annual Payroll

MILITARY INSTALLATIONS

TAXES

TRANSPORTATION

Retail Trade
Manufacturing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas Extraction
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing/Hunting 

$2.75 billion
$682 million
$199 million
$3.54 million

Travel Trade
Travel Spending
Generated Local Taxes
Employed
Hotel/Motel Rooms
Food Establishments   

$505 million
$14.5 million
4,131
51
280

ECONOMIC IMPACT

CLIMATE


